FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS
Pole Shaft
•	Straight poles are 4”, 5”, or 6” square.
•	Pole shaft is electro-welded ASTM-A500
Grade C steel tubing with a minimum yield
strength of 50,000 psi.
•	On Tenon Mount steel poles, tenon is 2-3/8”
O.D. high-strength pipe. Tenon is 4-3/4” in

Steven Rothschild
Steven Rothschild
ORDERING GUIDE
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:
Accessory Ordering Information
FOOTNOTES:
1 - See Area Light Brackets - 3” Reduced Drill Pattern and Area Light Brackets -
5” Traditional Drill Pattern Spec Sheets.
2 - Pole heights will have +/- 1/2” tolerance.
3 - See Flood Lighting Brackets section for choice of FBO brackets.
4 - CR selection must indicate required height and side of pole mounting
location. Mounting template required at time of order.
Description Order Number Description Order Number
4BC – 4" Square Base Cover 122559CLR Vibration Damper - 4" Square Pole (bolt-on mount only) 172539
5BC – 5" Square Base Cover 122561CLR Vibration Damper - 5” Square Pole (bolt-on mount only) 172538
6BC – 6” Square Base Cover 122563CLR Vibration Damper - 6” Square Pole (bolt-on mount only) 178361
ER2 – Weatherproof Duplex Receptacle 122566CLR
GFI – Ground Fault Circuit Interrupter 122567CLR
MH5 - mounting Hole Plugs for use with 5” traditional drill pattern (3 set of 3 plugs) 132336
MH3 - mounting Hole Plugs for use with 3” reduced drill pattern (3 set of 3 plugs) 681126
MH2 - Mounting Hole Plugs for use with 2” reduced drill pattern (3 sets of 3 plugs) 725841
Pole
Series
Mounting
Method Material Height 2
Mounting
Configuration
Pole
Finish Options
Bolt-On Mount1 - See pole selection guide
for patterns and  fixture matches.
B5 - 5” Traditional Drilling Pattern
B3 - 3” Reduced Drilling Pattern
B2 - 2” Reduced Drilling Pattern
T - Tenon Mount - See pole selection guide
for tenon and fixture/bracket matches.
I - No Mounting Holes1 - Use with:
S11G – 11 Ga. Steel
(4SQ/4SQU and
5SQ/5SQU Only)
S07G – 07 Ga. Steel
8’
10’
12’
13’
14’
15’
16’
17’
17’6”
18’
20’
22’
22’6”
23’
24’
25’
26’
27’
28’
30’
32’
35’
39’
S – Single/Parallel
D180 – Double
D90 – Double
DN90 – Double
T90 – Triple
TN120 – Triple
Q90 – Quad
QN90 – Quad
N – Tenon Mount
(Standard Tenon
size is 2-3/8” O.D.)8